Carried September 40000

all thracerte

RENTAL STATEMENT

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: KOYANAGIŞ Ren
HOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box #362, Duncan, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06618 SEX: Male AGE: 35
OCCUPATION: Plabseman
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tsuneko
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same address
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Mitsuka (F); Rin (M); Keimi (F);
Sokaku (N); Yukimasa (N); Marion (P).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same address
AGE OF CHILDREN: 11, 9, 7, 5, 3, 2.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gives  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Nome  /
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

STATE WHE	REABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
STATE IF AN	IY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9. IF FARM LA	ND STATE CROPS SOWN None
TATEMENT OF	REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION A	ND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box #362, Duncan, B. C.
Wooden fram	e bungalow, five rooms.
	NAME AND ADDRESS: Berry (?) Duncen, B. C.
	S OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$8.00 per
	REABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	S, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6. IF FARM LA	ND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
1. GIVE BRIEF	PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, ENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Left at Nel 1-57" Socke	son Bros. Prince Rupert, B. C. :- ye Net, 200 fathoms \$100. et, 200 fathoms \$100.
1 lot spare	parts of gas boats and sundry tools \$80.
1 Heating s	362, Duncan, B. C.;- tove \$15.
1 trunk (em Crockery an	oty) \$20. d kitchen utensils \$50.
2. HORSES, LIV	ESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None
3. GIVE THE N	AME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY_None

	, PILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CAI	RRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
	LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS OF PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6. MONEYS OWING	G TO YOU (State if any of these cebts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBEN	TURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
B. BANK ACCOUNT	
P. LIFE INSURANCE	
0. INTEREST IN A	NY ESTATES OR TRUSTS
1. SAFETY DEPOS	IT BOX:
LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEE	TTS:
2. TRADE DEBTS	
area as set out above or other securities, if	
I certify that the every description in a and indirect.	above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property ny protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dir
Dated this 24	(Signature) Ken Koyano p
400	CCi. (
FOR DEPARTMENT	AL USE

MI

NFORMATION FROM R.C.M.F. - 13

Date . aug 19/13. our File No. 5486 Registration No. 066/8 Male - Female (check) Dunan, O.C. (P. 1. Acx " 162) Former Address Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evecuated 28-4- 42 Jemm Creek, Storan, BC. Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife nie YANO, Joungha (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother we SOVETUII Sali Name of Father /ginti - 2. Jona-Names of Children under 16 Home (1)6 Dennis Athahu (4)4 Mukimaga (4) 4, Morien (F) 1 as g 37.4.43 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information # House : - Johnson Gill Mel \*610 Corpention

## NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LIMITED

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF BALT FISH - CANNED SALMON, PILCHARDS AND HERRING FISH MEAL - FISH DIL

> 325 HOWE STREET VANGOUVER, 9. 0.

> > DATE: May 5, 1942.

1

Mr. Ken Koyanagi, Duncan, B. C.

To Balance Owing	0 501-18	
By I Cohoe Not		40,00
* 1 Sockeye Net		50,00
7 Dilmo		891,18
	\$ 561.18	\$ 801.16
ORIGINAR ON FILE# 5486		
To Balance Owing	0 291,18	
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT STATISHENT OF BAL	LANGE OF THE	

NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LTD.

STATE STATES the to the les torings - the to other The To. 229. The Last Temple Printing. - Rev. 16, 1970. In Indian from Monortes Business ...... (29) 12 The state of the s 9.152 3. Heritiga Paranta Berry Commence Commence 26.41 Companied on the Companied of Companies of C 5,00 No could believe for elime

Messrs. J. H. Whittome & Co., The Whittome Building, Duncan, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

#### Re: Mr. and Mrs. Ken KOYANAGI

We have just come across a small case which seems to have been overlooked. These Japanese lived in Duncan at an address which appears to be 264 White Road. It rather looks as if a small shipment may have been made from this address by Mr. Bossons on November 17th, 1942 but we have no record that shipment was actually made. If it was, apparently the only item sent was a heater and this should leave the following:

Reds and mattressee)

Polding cot

Bureau mirror

Trunk

Dishes

Pots and pans
6 Coal oil lamps
1 Table
1 Reater (data)

These were apparently rented premises, the landlord being variously described as a Mr. Richardson or a Mr. Berry. We doubt if these items were ever of very much value but perhaps Mr. Bossons could look into this.

Yours truly,

#### E. F. Green Protection Department

HFG: IF

NOTE TO FILE: Items declared at P. O. Box 362 Duncan by the husband are evidently duplicated in the wife's fuller declaration.

Established 1898 J. H. Whittome & Co., Limited g Real Estate, Financial and Insurance Agents Bonds and Stocks WHITTOME BUILDING. DUNCAN, B.C. February 14th, 1945. Office of the Custodian, 506 - Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville, VANCOUVER, B.C., Dear Sir: Re: File #5486 - 8233 Mr. & Mrs. Ken Kovanagi, In reply to yours of the 12th inst., we have made some inquiries about the effects that you refer to and apparently one trunk and one barrel of pots and pans was shipped by a Mr. W. Richardson of Duncan who advises us that he still has two beds with no springs or mattresses one folding cot, one rug, one box stove, one box of lamps, etc., all of which are of not much value. It would appear to the writer that the shipping costs of these remaining goods would be more than they are actually worth. Yours faithfully, J.H. WHITTOME & CO. RWW:P

February 20th, 1945.

Mesers. J. H. Whittome & Co., The Whittome Building, Duncan, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

### Ret Mr. & Mrs. Ken KOYANAGI

Thank you for yours of February
14th on the above. These items could be moved
to your forthcoming suction in Duncan if they are worth the cost of trucking, felling which they may remain in the care of Mr. Richardson until such time as the owners send for them.

Yours truly,

d. F. Green Protection Department

fold is sins on 16 M33 . 164 do not check a chief las of mallinks, and work flowing Me my le copet when dearen and to

HFG: IF

SVACUATION SECTION

SVACUATION SECTION

SALE NOV ST MAS

FIRE 122 JUNE 1997

#### DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Date: November 19/45

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that (NAME) <u>KOYANAGI</u>, Ruriko

5 months
minor died at (PLACE) <u>Slocan City Hospital</u>
on (DATE) <u>November 11th</u>, 1945 (Father Ken KOYANAGI #06618

This is for your information.

Yours truly,
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

M.L. Brown, Office Manager.



# DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd DEC 1 9 10AG

File No. 5 4 8 6

Aus.

Referred D ATRICA

360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., December 12th, 1945.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sire:

Re: KOYANAGI, Ruriko (Infant) Dec'd Father: Ken KOYANAGI #06618

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of \$70.00 from the accounts of the parents of the above mentioned deceased infant. This covers funeral expenses which were paid by this Department.

Please advise as to whether there are sufficient funds available to take care of this account, also if there is a relative of the deceased, with sufficient assets, who would have legal responsibility for the above expenses.

For your information, this infant died at Slocan City on November 11th, 1945.

Yours very truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

M. L. Brown Office Manager

15 g

7,47 . 6 / ~ mix.